Course for the Apprentice Lineworker. It is further agreed that the City Personnel Rules may be 
amended to reflect this change. 

10.4 Temporary Employee 
A temporary employee is defined as an employee hired by the day for occasional or seasonal 
work for a period not to exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) days, or 1,000 hours. A 
temporary employee will receive not less than the minimum rate for the job but will not be 
eligible for sick leave pay (unless otherwise required according to federal and state labor law 
regulations), holiday pay, vacation pay, insurance coverage, retirement benefits or items of a 
similar nature. Upon completion of one hundred twenty-five (125) days, or 1,000 hours, of 

continuous service with the CITY, temporary employee will be given the status of probationary 
employee. 

10.5 Regular Part-Time Employee 
An employee appointed to fill, on a less than full time basis, a budgeted position shown in salary